WHD MACHINERY COMPANY

cD 2009 YEAR END INVENTORY CLEARANCE SALE KRR ER

Part Number Description Qty. Each Price
Becker Pump

84040110 FILTER CARTRIDGE 4 $ 4.25

901301 VANE 49 $ 0.80

906620 BEARING 1 $ 3.10
BST Pro Mark

250012 \PROX SWITCH 1 $ 26.75

Graymills

A34232.3LM \INK PUMP LESS MOTOR 1 $ 70.00

P11125 'GASKETS 20 $ 0.10
Dittberner/ITW

22.00010.101 \RAPID MODE CIRCUIT BOA 1 $ 20.00

Miscellaneous Parts

B013.110 BOLTS 2 $ 4.10
B021.341 SUCT/HEAD BOLT 4 $ 3.80
B050.408 BOLT 1 $ 9.10
B121.411 SHOULDER BOLT 5 $ 5.60
B121.632 BOLT 2 $ 3.00
B200.005 SPRING BOLT 6 $ 3.00
B240.302 BOLT 7 $ 8.70
B241.220 SQR WIDIA BAR 220MM 5 $ 71.50
B243.425 RND WIDIA BAR 425MM 1 $ 185.00
B260.267 BOLT 1 $ 1.75
B260.358 BOLT 2 $ 2.25
B270.053 BOLT 4 $ 3.30
B270.059 BOLT 2 $ 4.50
B270.159 BOLT 1 $ 4.25
B300.434 SPACER 2 $ 3.15
B300.558 DISC 14 $ 0.60
B300.675 RING 50x90x8 1 $ 1.75
B300.702 STAINLESS SPACER DISK 25x35x1.6 6 $ 1.25
B300.718 STEEL LAMINATED DISK 100x135x1.6 1 $ 3.70
B310.906 RING 25.25x50x%5.5 2 $ 2.00
B310.950 SPACER 6x12x7 1 $ 0.85
B313.870 RING 11x13x33 1 $ 1.00
B350.025 BUSHING 25 X 35 X 25 4 $ 2.60
B350.042 BUSHING 30 X 40 X 80 2 $ 7.20
B350.199 BUSHING 60 X 70 X 40 1 $ 6.10
B352.222 BUSHING 18 X 25 X 12 13 $ 1.25
B352.411 BUSHING 1 $ 4.65
B352.415 BUSHING 1 $ 3.40
B352.417 6 X9 BUSHING 2 $ 3.53
D0.010.129 HEX HEAD SCREW 6 X 65 3 $ 0.10
D0.010.172 HEX HEAD SCREW 8 X 95 1 $ 0.05
D0.010.238 HEX HEAD SCREW 12 X 55 218 $ 0.05
D0.010.282 HEX HEAD SCREW 16 X 90 1 $ 0.10
D0.010.319 HEX HEAD SCREW 20 X 90 1 $ 0.10
D0.015.044 HEX HEAD SCREW 4 X 8 174 $ 0.02
D0.015.083 HEX HEAD SCREW 5 X 10 42 $ 0.05
D0.015.249 HEX HEAD SCREW 12 X 80 3 $ 0.06

Page 1/6




WHD MACHINERY COMPANY

(corfer) 2009 YEAR END INVENTORY CLEARANCE SALE ROIRIEER
Part Number Description Qty. Each Price

D0.025.201 ALLEN HD SCREW 10 X 70 14 $ 0.05
D0.030.235 LOW HEAD ALLEN 12 X 55 21 $ 0.05
D0.030.277 LOW HEAD ALLEN 16 X 80 11 $ 0.20
D0.039.077 BRASS CYL SCREW 5 X 10 151 $ 0.04
D0.046.098 FURCH -SHR M4X10 M 8 $ 0.10
D0.075.032 SQR HEAD SCREW 6 X 35 36 $ 0.25
D0.075.085 SQR HEAD SCREW 10 X 50 24 $ 0.35
D0.090.122 SET SCREW 6 X 60 18 $ 0.05
D0.090.146 SET SCREW 8 X 55 9 $ 0.10
D0.090.170 SET SCREW 10 X 50 2 $ 0.05
D0.091.106 BRASS SET SCREW 6 X 6 50 $ 0.05
DO0.091.107 BRASS SET SCREW 6 X 8 110 $ 0.05
D0.094.031 POINTED SET SCREW 3X6 333 $ 0.05
D0.105.054 LOCKING SET SCREW 5X8 202 $ 0.05
D0.130.236 SHOULDER STUD 10 X 25 44 $ 0.05
D0.180.170 EYE BOLT 10 X 160 1 $ 0.18
D0.180.199 EYE BOLT 12 X 80 1 $ 0.35
D0.183.016 RING SCREW M16 8 $ 0.50
D0.261.004 M4 LOCKING NUT 313 $ 0.01
D0.261.012 M12 LOCKING NUT 5 $ 0.02
D0.262.009 M12 T-NUT 121 $ 0.20
D0.305.017 M15 SETTING COLLAR 13 $ 0.20
D0.329.242 ROLL PIN 4 X 36 188 $ 0.05
D0.329.242 ROLL PIN 4 X 36 28 $ 0.05
D0.329.303 ROLL PIN 6 X 30 2 $ 0.02
D0.330.319 TAPERED PIN 8 X 80 4 $ 0.50
D0.334.082 PULL PIN 8 X 60 65 $ 0.35
D0.401.555 KEY 12X8X20 8 $ 0.10
D0.600.026 PRESSURE SPRING 50 $ 0.40
D0.600.480 PRESSURE SPRING 7 $ 0.20
D0.600.601 PRESSURE SPRING 2 $ 0.20
D0.605.592 TENSION SPRING 1 $ 0.90
D0.610.023 TENSION SPRING 105 $ 1.00
D0.610.023 TENSION SPRING 94 $ 1.00
K0.902.282 3/8 X 3/8 HOSE BARB ST 15 $ 1.25
K0.905.503 1/4 FPT COUPLER " 2 $ 1.65
K0.905.510 1/4 NPT STREET ELBOW " 4 $ 1.00
K0.909.725 SONALERT HORN 1 $ 11.75
K0.910.244 CONTACT KIT 55-153944 1 $ 12.75
K0.910.246 AUXILIARY CONTACT 1 $ 8.00
K0.910.411 LNS-Z-24 LAMBEDA POWER 1 $ 30.45
K0.913.295 SLIDE PLATE 1 $ 9.75
K0.913.295 SLIDE PLATE 6 $ 9.75
K0.913.327 1/2 SCH 80 PVC COUPLN" 7 $ 0.85
K0.921.051BDP BLACK DURA POINT DOCTOR BLADE MATERIAL 2 $ 24.40
K0.922.400.82 GALIL CONTROL - 1412 1 $ 59.00
K0.940.657 BEARING 19 $ 8.58
K0.940.681 TIMING BELT 1 $ 2.40
K0.940.683 HYDRAULIC FITTING G4 3 $ 3.75

Page 2/6




WHD MACHINERY COMPANY

(o3fer) 2009 YEAR END INVENTORY CLEARANCE SALE PR LI
Part Number Description Qty. Each Price

K0.941.401 CLAMP FOR HALF SADDLE 56 $ 1.85
K0.998.106 ROLLER TRUCK/ALIGNER 1 $ 8.30
K0.998.237 PRINTING UNIT PAN 527 outside printer/doctor blade 2 $ 35.20
K1.006.07 BALL BEARING 2 $ 4.00
K1.006.12 BALL BEARING 16012 2 $ 7.80
K1.008.10 BALL BEARING 6010 2 $ 5.00
K1.016.05 BALL BEARING 6205-Z 1 $ 3.00
K1.030.08 BALL BEARING 1 $ 12.60
K1.116.06 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 3 $ 5.00
K1.309.88 NEEDLE BEARING 6 $ 4.70
K1.324.89 BEARING 3 $ 5.60
K1.357.52 DISK 2 $ 6.00
K1.358.63 HOUSING DISC 4 $ 2.00
K1.368.00 BALL SLEEVE 2 $ 1.50
K1.368.06 BEARING SLEEVES 10 $ 4.40
K1.40.004 OUTSIDE SNAP RING M4 19 $ 0.02
K1.41.016 INSIDE SNAP RING M16 24 $ 0.04
K1.41.018 INSIDE SNAP RING M18 1 $ 0.04
K1.42.032 OUTSIDE SNAP RING M32 249 $ 0.20
K1.44.042 OUTSIDE/RETAINING RING 10 $ 0.05
K1.45.027 INSIDE/RETAINING RING 2 $ 0.05
K1.501.94 SHAFT PACKING RING 3 $ 1.65
K1.502.90 SHAFT PACKING RING 2 $ 2.10
K1.506.02 OIL SEAL 2 $ 0.60
K1.532.58 PACKING RING 2 $ 0.05
K1.684.61 HANDLE 1 $ 0.20
K1.775.40 NYLON PIECE 12 $ 0.20
K1.787.48 ENDLESS V-BELT 3 $ 0.50
K1.824.07 TIMING BELT 2 $ 2.00
K1.824.90 TOOTHED BELT 2 $ 3.65
K1.826.94 TOOTHED BELT 2 $ 2.25
K1.885.05 RUBBER STOP 7 $ 0.25
K1.934.63 UNIVERSAL SHAFT - 58/310 long 1 $ 36.00
K2.067.86 WORM & WORM GEARS 1 $ 2.00
K2.086.02P SIGHT GLASS 4 $ 5.00
K2.397.06 SOLENOID - norgren VO5A46L 24V DC 4 $ 3.10
K2.400.70 DISTRIBUTION BLOCK norgren G1/4 23 $ 0.60
K2.405.10.51 NORMZYLINDER DNC-32-60 festo 1 $ 5.15
K2.423.75 VN-HES 60 2 $ 0.50
K2.425.00 SOLENOID COILS 2 $ 0.75
K2.426.04 SPEED REGULATOR VALVE festo GRA 1/4B 3 $ 0.75
K2.426.04 SPEED REGULATOR VALVE festo GRA 1/4B 13 $ 0.75
K2.427.88 SE.SME -8-K-LED230 3 $ 0.50
K2.427.94 PROXIMITY SWITCH Festo SME-8C-SL-LED-24 9 $ 1.25
K2.431.17 NYLON O-RING - 1/4 93 $ 0.05
K2.431.17 NYLON O-RING - 1/4 2 $ 0.05
K2.431.26 MALE CONNECTOR 11 $ 0.08
K2.431.35 FEMALE CONNECTOR 2 $ 0.80
K2.431.71 COUPLING - QM-1/4-1/4 5 $ 0.05

Page 3/6




WHD MACHINERY COMPANY

(corfer) 2009 YEAR END INVENTORY CLEARANCE SALE ROIRIEER
Part Number Description Qty. Each Price

K2.432.70 FITTING type CX 1/4-PX-6 2 $ 0.05
K2.434.20.34 VS.QSL - 12 4 $ 0.25
K2.437.95.02 CABLE W/SOCKET KMYZ-2 13 $ 0.75
K2.882.60 CONTROL-DYNATEC/4 CHAN 2006/4 1 $ 1,250.00
K2.884.86 CONNECTING CABLE ITW 5mtr 1 $ 2.27
K2.884.86 CONNECTING CABLE ITW 5mtr 3 $ 2.27
K2.884.86 CONNECTING CABLE ITW 5mtr 4 $ 2.27
K2.884.89 COUPLING PLUG ITW 3 $ 0.45
K2.899.47 CABLE PLUG CONNECTOR ITW 1 $ 0.65
K3.125.09 COUPLING 3/8 " 10 $ 0.05
K3.132.55 1/2 MAG. OIL PLUG 1 $ 0.20
K3.213.08 3/8 X 2 1/2 NIPPLE 14 $ 0.05
K3.218.09 3/8 X CLOSE NIPPLE 6 $ 0.05
K3.218.09 3/8 X CLOSE NIPPLE 30 $ 0.05
K3.286.19 RO-BOGEN-B 22>C 1 $ 0.10
K3.287.27 RO-WINKEL-B 22>CTR) 1 $ 0.06
K3.290.22 O-RING - 120MM - WHITE 4 $ 0.11
K3.298.88 J-BOGEN 80-W45G1 MM 1 $ 0.40
K3.299.75 GALV.TUBING 1 $ 2.21
K3.299.75 GALV.TUBING 7 $ 2.21
K3.299.87 SHUT OFF 175 DIA. 1 $ 4.85
K3.299.91 REDUCER 1 $ 1.25
K3.308.81 FITTING 4 $ 0.02
K3.319.48S MALE PIPE ADAPTER 3/8 3 $ 1.13
K3.322.29 GREASE LINE CLAMP 93 $ 0.02
K3.322.30 GREASE LINE CLAMP 145 $ 0.02
K3.322.30 GREASE LINE CLAMP 110 $ 0.02
K3.325.11 GREASE LINE NUT - M4 2 $ 0.04
K3.326.36 M10X1 - 4 WAY DISRIBUTOR BLOCK 1 $ 0.44
K3.348.01PER LOW LEVEL SENSOR 1 $ 3.00
K3.379.68 HYDRAULIC HOSE 4 $ 0.45
K3.602.24 REPLACED BY K3.602.49. - slow 36 $ 0.15
K3.602.25 REPLACED BY K3.602.49. - fast 42 $ 0.15
K3.602.46 ON-OFF LABEL 15 $ 0.02
K3.602.49.37 LABEL 11 $ 0.09
K3.602.49.91 LABEL 15 $ 0.04
K3.602.56.93 PUMP ON LABEL 6 $ 0.08
K3.602.56.94 PUMP OFF LABEL 2 $ 0.08
K3.615.00.00 ALU-SCHILD 13 $ 0.09
K4.005.41 WIRE-16 GA WHITE MTW 117 $ 0.02
K4.019.30 CABLE-SHIELD-7 X 0.5 26 $ 0.33
K4.019.30 CABLE-SHIELD-7 X 0.5 78.7 $ 0.33
K4.060.76 PG21 - ELBOW 2 $ 0.18
K4.065.22 PG36-29 / REDUCER 47 $ 0.21
K4.065.22 PG36-29 / REDUCER 10 $ 0.21
K4.068.34 PG36 - NUT 95 $ 0.01
K4.153.54N MARKING TAB-NEW-160956 290 $ 0.05
K4.160.51 LABELS 100 $ 0.20
K4.202.44 PLUG SOCKET 5 $ 0.50

Page 4/6




WHD MACHINERY COMPANY

(osfen) 2009 YEAR END INVENTORY CLEARANCE SALE BAPERLINK
Part Number Description Qty. Each Price

K4.223.01 PLUG SOCKET 3POLT 2 $ 0.75
K4.224.22 3 PIN FEMALE WIRE PLUG 17 $ 0.15
K4.224.81 COUPLING PLUG 5 $ 1.25
K4.224.82 COUPLING SOCKET 2 $ 0.95
K4.226.23 SOCKET 1 $ 0.30
K4.226.26 PLUG 1 $ 0.32
K4.226.28 HOUSING 10 $ 0.15
K4.226.51 SOCKET INSERTION PIECE 8 $ 0.50
K4.262.16 SAFETY SWITCH 3 $ 2.00
K4.282.11 RED STOP BUTTON-D2C1R 1 $ 0.86
K4.282.33 GREEN LAMP - D2V1G 1 $ 0.25
K4.290.54.02 SELECTOR SWITCH 6 $ 0.63
K4.391.19 CASING 1 $ 3.75
K4.461.56 TRANSFORMER 1 $ 3.00
K4.521.03 OVERLOAD - ZM-2.4 PKZ2 22 $ 2.00
K4.525.16 SWITCH 3 $ 10.25
K4.556.62 RESISTOR 23 $ 0.02
K4.557.04 RESISTANCE 9 $ 0.05
K4.580.18 RESISTANCE 7 $ 3.75
K4.718.30 ELECTRO-MAGNETIC SWITC 2 $ 7.50
K4.720.39 FIBER OPTIC 2 $ 8.05
K4.720.79 PHOTO-ELECTRIC CELL 2 $ 54.00
K4.792.00 LEVEL CONTROL 1 $ 11.35
K4.845.67 HOUSING 1 $ 17.00
K4.846.97 INCREMENT SENSOR 1 $ 18.50
K6.915.74 SLIP RING BRUSH - DNR 10/DNR 20 5 $ 0.60
K6.966.71 MOTOR BRUSH 4 $ 3.00
K7.589.20 SPARE HEADS - small plastic hammer E30 11 $ 0.20
K7.601.09 WRENCH - core chuck 3 $ 2.85
K7.692.59 EXTENSION 2 $ 0.10
MFE2.U8 VALVE 9 $ 2.00
M4.2656.1 LIMIT SWITCH 1 $ 3.50
N001.209 CLAMPING COLLAR 2 $ 10.00
N003.520 PAPER SUCKER 23 $ 2.90
N010.600 ROLLE 16/ 23= 9RG 2 $ 0.50
N011.240 TIMING BELT PULLEY 2 $ 15.85
N011.412 TOOTHED BELTS 1 $ 1.45
N011.623 TOOTHED ROLLER 17 $ 1.10
N014.204 HUB 2 $ 3.58
N019.206 IDLER ROLL 1 $ 6.31
N028.140 SQ HOLDER F/PAPER GUID 1 $ 1.00
OMG-4 CENTER POSITION SENSOR 1 $ 10.50
R01.20.025.405 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 11.25
R02.09.073.800 HELICAL GEAR 4 $ 72.50
R02.10.145.400 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 61.50
R02.10.155.400 GEAR 2 $ 76.00
R02.10.163.400 GEAR 2 $ 81.50
R1.10.060.401 SPUR GEAR 2 $ 30.25
R1.10.070.800 PULL GEAR 1 $ 50.25

Page 5/6




WHD MACHINERY COMPANY

(corfer) 2009 YEAR END INVENTORY CLEARANCE SALE ROIRIEER
Part Number Description Qty. Each Price

R1.10.083.403 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 37.50
R1.10.097.404 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 40.20
R1.10.156.403 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 81.00
R1.20.015.058 SPUR GEAR 5 $ 37.00
R1.20.016.043 SPUR GEAR 3 $ 10.00
R1.20.020.176 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 23.00
R1.20.022.412 GEAR 1 $ 22.85
R1.20.025.421 SPUR GEAR 3 $ 3.50
R1.20.030.454 GEAR 1 $ 23.70
R1.20.035.413 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 37.90
R1.20.036.416 SPACING GEAR-COLLATING 1 $ 48.20
R1.20.038.010 SPUR GEAR 3 $ 32.50
R1.20.038.034 GEAR 5 $ 22.95
R1.20.040.423 SPUR GEAR 2 $ 29.45
R1.20.044.050 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 32.50
R1.20.045.002 SPUR GEAR 6 $ 3.40
R1.20.048.033 SPUR GEAR 4 $ 23.45
R1.20.061.005 SPUR GEAR 1 $ 51.45
R1.20.084.402 SPACING GEAR-COLLATING 1 $ 56.61
R1.30.025.402 SPACING GEAR-DRIER 1 $ 41.35
R1.30.046.400 SPACING GEAR-DRIER 3 $ 50.50
R2.09.160.800 ZRAD R40 32J6 BC 5 $ 94.75
R2.11.058.403 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 37.80
R2.11.068.402 SPUR GEAR 1192 2 $ 57.35
R2.11.086.400 CHANGE GEAR 107.50 DIA 1 $ 49.40
R2.15.120.400 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 77.65
R2.20.015.402 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 22.70
R2.20.020.411 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 48.25
R2.20.022.403 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 30.00
R2.20.027.003 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 30.90
R2.20.036.410 HELICAL GEAR 1 $ 64.55
R2.20.036.802 HELICAL GEAR 2 $ 68.00
R2.20.054.406 HELICAL GEAR 2 $ 56.00
R2.20.062.400 HELICAL GEAR 2 $ 94.35
R2.20.071.400 FORMAT CHANGE GEAR 71 2 $ 29.80
R2.30.032.421 HELICAL GEAR 6 $ 22.41
R2.30.040.683 GEAR -527 GS - W158 2 $ 43.80
R5.09.017.011 SPROCKETS 1 $ 24.25
R5.12.016.066 SPROCKET GEAR 1 $ 54.40
X4.005.21 LINATEX 40MM X 500MM L 15 $ 0.25
X4.120.24 FLAT BELT - 25-3085 3 $ 3.55
X4.203.91 RUBBER TUBE 20 $ 1.20

Page 6/6




	TXMA65WK

